900459000 07/19/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buggy Bus, Inc. dba Old To	wn Trolley Tours	07/19/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Historic Tours of America, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Front Street, Suite 224
City:	Key West
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33040
Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1585091	OLD TOWN TROLLEY TOURS
Registration Number:	1596828	OLD TOWN TROLLEY TOURS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-350-6800

Email:

matt.connors@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name:

Matthew E. Connors

Address Line 1:

40 Broad Street

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Connors	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew e connors/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUGGY BUS, INC., d/b/a Old Town Trolley Tours, a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 201 Front Street, Suite 107, Key West, Florida 33040, U.S.A., has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OLD TOWN TROLLEY TOURS	1,585,091	February 27, 1990
OLD TOWN TROLLEY TOURS (and design)	1,596,828	May 15, 1990

WHEREAS, HISTORIC TOURS OF AMERICA, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 201 Front Street, Suite 224, Key West, Florida 33040, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights and registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, BUGGY BUS, INC. d/b/a Old Town Trolley Tours hereby assigns to HISTORIC TOURS OF AMERICA, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States and in foreign countries in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark registration.

Signed at 12-16, this 9th day of July, 2018.

BUGGY BUS, INC.

By: Charles Sec., CED
Printed Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 07/19/2018